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Hlgh-P owercd National Board for Development of Natural Resources

*81. SHRI D1NESH JOARDER ; Will tlwf Minister of PLANNING be plaased to state :

(a) whether Government have any proposal to set up a high-powered National Board to develop and coordinate the natural resources in India;

(b) if so, the main features thereof;
and

(c) when the Board is likely to be constituted ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF PLANNING (SHRI
MOHAN DHARIA) : (a) The question of setting up a national board for the Odttdination of surveys of natural resources is under consideration. In the meanwhile, the Planning Commission has already appointed a Steering Group consisting of
f numbers under the Chairmanship of Sturj M.S. Pathak, Member of the Planning Commission with Uje object of taking stock Of the present activity regarding the sGrvey
<* rwpurc*, identify gap, and
•Ugge»t ®easuies for development of natural i tk b a im Under this Steering Group thirteen Tack Forccs on different natural resources etc. have bean created to examine, in detail, the natural resources position and to chalk out programmes of future develop*
meat. Further decision of the Government will depend on the finding of these Task Forces and the Steering Group.

(b) As in part (a) of the reply.

(c) The question of creating the Board would be reviewed only after tbe Steering Group submits its report.

A.IR.S. Running Com merit airy of tests played by Indian Cricket Team during

Their Tout1 of England

*82. KAJMATA KRISHNA KUMARI
JODHPUR : Will the Minister of INFOR-MATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state :

(a) whether the A.I.R. did not broadcast running commentary of the test matches during the Indian Cricket team’s recent tour of England; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor ?

t h e minister o f state i n t h e
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING (SHRIMATI NANDlNl SATPATHY): (a) and (b). No Sir, it was not possible to make arrangements for tbe broadcasting of the running commentary of the test matches played by the Indian Cricket tetom.

C. B -1. Inquiry against Former I. G* of Police, Andhra Pradesh

*83 SHRI B.N. REDDY: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question
No. 3750 on the 24th March, 1970 and
state :

(a) whether the C.B.I. report of inquiry conducted against the former I 0 . of Ptftice, Andhra Pradesh and some1 d&itfs t$r criminal charges has since been efe&mtafed;

(b) if so, the outcome thereof;

(c) the action taken to concerned people ?

THE MINISTER OF ST A tE IJ* TH8
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 0 m
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K. C. PA N T ): <a) ta d  (b). Yes, Sir.
T to n p o rtih ad bbenca/efuUy examined by Q e m n e w t . In tbs Jight o f ttoiiatsu btought «ut in tbe report, i t was decided, in accordance with legal advice, to pnancm i Shri A. K. K. Nambiar, former Inspector General o f Police, Andhra ,Pradesh. along with some other State Government officials, betides tome private persons.

(c) Tbe «harge sheets against the various accused persoas have been*filed in tbe courts io Hyderabad and in Bombay.

Print Order by DA*V>P. on Thompson
Press

•84. SHRI S.C. SAMANTA : Will the Minister o f INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Thompson Press wga on approved list of printers maintained by tbe Directorate of Advertising and Visual Publicity ;

(b) the reasons of placing print orint of a book by Directorate of Advertising and Visual Publicity on this fofoign competed prow ;

(c) whether the National Herald had alleged that a former Secretary and a former Directorate of Advertising and Visual Publicity Chief were involved in this irregular order, and

(d) whether the Thompson Press has now entered into publishing business *pd, tbe only publication is of a book written by tbe former Secretary ?

THE MINISTER OF STATB IN THB
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING (SHRIMATI NAND1NI
SATPATHY) : («) Yes, Sir.

(b)tod (c). The procedure .Jajd <|P«fnjfer
wooing jobs by D iw tprate of ^ W tty Q g « Viimi Publicity to private print#*
followed while entrusting the production of ‘he publication “ Fourth General mecUqps” t0 Thomson Press. There was no irregularity
•n this case,

(b) According to information supplied
°y Messrs Thomson Prat* they have pubti*
•bed other books also.

Demenetration by Pand T Engineering
^rfitort^aU gkTpr

*83. SHRI MUHAHMMBD SHERIFF t
SHRI H.KvL. BHAGAT ;

Will the Minister of COMMUNICA-TIONS be pleased to itate :

(a) whether there was any demonstration staged by the Engineering Supervisors of P & T Department at Dak Tat Bhavan, New Delhi on tbe 20th Octobor, 1971, who demanded extra money for extra duty;
and

(b) the steps taken by Government in tbe p u tte r ?

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICA-
TIONS (SHRI H .N . BAHUGUNA):
(a) Yet, .Sir, at Dak Tar Bhavan on 19th
October, 1971.

(b) The question of grant of Overtime Allowance to them is under consideration.

Measprf* for Diffusion of Ownership pf Newspapers and News Agencies

•86. SHRI CHINTAMANI PANtGRAHI :
SHRI P.M. M EH TA :
SHRI P. VBNKATASUBBA^AH :

Will the Minister a t INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleated to slate :

(a) whether Government propose to take measures to secure “diffusion of owittr*
ship of the major newspapers and news-
ageacics and to ensure a substantial abate to tho workers hi management; and

(b) by what time these measures are to come in force T

THE MINISTER O F STATE !N  THS
MINISTRY O F INFORMATION k W
BROADCASTING (SHRIMAltf NANDJNI *
SKTPATHY); (a) and <b). Certain p fb p o ^
««lt for the diffusion of ownership o f tnafOf1 newepapers and.news agencies are at under Government's consideration. A gitrap
^ 'Ministers i t beta* set up to go fa& aU i * ^  ' IV  V

